continuing operations and adjusted income (loss) from operations by segment (non-GAAP financial measures). Consolidated adjusted loss from continuing
operations and income (loss) from operations by segment exclude the impact of reduction in value of assets and restructuring costs. These financial measures
are provided to enhance investors’ overall understanding of the Company’s current financial performance.

Reconciliation of As Reported Net Loss from Continuing Operations to Adjusted Net Loss From Continuing Operations
For the three months ended September 30, 2017 and 2016

(in thousands)
(unaudited)

   Three months ended,
   September 30, 2017   September 30, 2016
   Consolidated  Per Share  Consolidated  Per Share
Reported net loss from continuing operations   $ (57,189)  $ (0.37)  $ (113,913)  $ (0.75)

Reduction in value of assets and other items   9,953   0.06   4,247   0.03
Income taxes   (3,287)   (0.02)   (1,225)   (0.01)

Adjusted net loss from continuing operations   $ (50,523)  $ (0.33)  $ (110,891)  $ (0.73)

Reconciliation of As Reported Income (Loss) from Operations to Adjusted Income (Loss) From Operations
Three months ended September 30, 2017 and 2016

(in thousands)
(unaudited)

   Three months ended, September 30, 2017

Drilling
Products

and
Services

Onshore
Completion

and Workover
Services

Production
Services

Technical
Solutions   Consolidated

Reported income (loss) from operations   $ (3,055)  $ (35,295)  $(17,788)  $ 812  $ (55,326)
Reduction in value of assets   —   1,838   —   8,115   9,953

Adjusted income (loss) from operations   $ (3,055)  $ (33,457)  $(17,788)  $ 8,927  $ (45,373)

   Three months ended, September 30, 2016

Drilling
Products

and
Services

Onshore
Completion

and Workover
Services

Production
Services

Technical
Solutions   Consolidated

Reported loss from operations   $(25,749)  $ (74,195)  $(31,320)  $(10,730)  $ (141,994)
Restructuring costs   247   794   2,686   520   4,247

Adjusted loss from operations   $(25,502)  $ (73,401)  $(28,634)  $(10,210)  $ (137,747)

10